

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)  
No. 1975/2024

Brijmohan S/o Shyoram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harsh Joshi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Sharma, Add. GA

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR**

**Order**

**20/11/2024**

Learned Additional Government Advocate is directed to intimate the victim/complainant of this case about filing of this appeal as well as application for Suspension of Sentence.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List this matter after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J