

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1975/2024

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No.318/2024

Brijmohan S/o Shyoram & Ors

----Applicants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harsh Joshi for
Mr. Deepak Chouhan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Sharma, PP
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR
Order

11/02/2025

In I.A. No.1/2025:-

1. This is an application filed on behalf of applicant-Ramveer Son of Harhansh for interim suspension of sentence on the ground that the marriage of the daughter of the applicant is fixed for 18.02.2025.
2. Learned Public Prosecutor submits that the message for verification of the factum has been sent today and it is likely to take time.
3. In view of the above, this application (IA No.1/2025) is disposed of with a direction that the applicant-Ramveer shall file an application for emergent parole by tomorrow before the authorities concerned, who shall decide the same in accordance with law expeditiously, taking into account that marriage of the applicant's daughter is fixed for 18.02.2025.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J
Chandan/Arun/108

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J