


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1975/2024

Brijmohan and ors

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sahil Rajpurohit for Mr. Deepak Chauhan Mr. Utkarsh Goyal for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Ravindra Singh Shekhawat for Mr. Shyam Bihari Gautam

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

30/03/2026

List the matter on 01.04.2026 as prayed by learned counsels
for the applicants.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/s-165